COMPETITION REGISTRATION &

RELEASE AGREEMENT

| EVENT -Wilburger Memorial U12 SL @ Elk Mountain | BIB # | |
|---|----------|-----|
| | | |
| NAME | STREET | |
| EMAIL | CITY | |
| TELEPHONE | STATE | ZIP |
| | BIRTHDAY | AGE |

In consideration of being permitted to use the facilities at the Elk Mountain Ski Resort, Inc. in Uniondale, PA, and participate in the competition covered by this registration and agreement, I expressly acknowledge and agree:

- 1. I amphysically fit and possess the physical strength to meet my responsibilities as a skier and state that I will not participate in the sport of skiing while under the influence of drugs or alcohol;
- 2. I agree to observe, read and abide by any and all notices as may be posted from time to lime by the management of Elk Mountain which may pertain to my responsibility as a skier;
- 3. I the undersigned, know that Alpine Skiing carries significant risk of personal injury. Racing or Free style competition is even more dangerous;
- 4. Alpine, Nordic, and Snowboard skiing, including the use of lifts is a dangerous sport with inherit and other risks. These risks include, but are not limited to variations in snow, steepness and terrain, trail side drops-offs, ice and icy conditions, moguls, rocks, and other forms of forest growth or debris (above or below the: surface), bare spots, lift towers, utility lines, poles and guy wires, snowmaking equipment and component parts, trail fences and the absence of such fences and other forms of natural or man-made obstacles on and/or off designated trails, as well as collisions with equipment, obstacles or other skiers. Trail conditions vary constantly because of weather changes and skier use. These are some of the risks of skiing. All the inherent and other risks of skiing present the risk of serious and/or fatal injury.

In consideration of using Elk's ski facilities, I agree to accept the risk of skiing and agree not to sue Elk Mountain Ski Resort Inc. or its employees if hurt while using the: facilities regardless of any negligence or other improper conduct or Elk Mountain Ski Resort Inc. or its employees or agents.

I agree that all disputes arising under this contract and/or from my use of the facilities at Elk Mountain Ski Resort, Inc. shall be litigated exclusively in the Court of Common Pleas of Susquehanna County or in the United States District Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania.

- 5. The Registrant covenants not to sue the owner, and any other sponsors or agents, from any liability arising out of personal injury wherein the personal injury was the result of an activity conducted as part of the usual activity of the owner. The owner assumes no responsibility for activities undertaken by the Registrant without proper supervision and guidance;
- 6. I hereby expressly acknowledge my understanding and acceptance of the foregoing and agree to assume the risk of any personal injuries which Imay incur during my use of Elk Mountain Ski Resort, Inc. facilities;
- 7. I agree lo these conditions as well as conditions outlined in the USSA Release form, which I have also read and signed;
- 8. I agree not to sue Elk Mountain Ski Resort, Inc., the Elk Mountain Ski Club, or any competition sponsors, or the employee or agents of them, if I am injured or incur injuries resulting in my death, when preparing or practicing for the competition. and/or become injured in any manner arising out of the competition;
- 9. I agree that grant permission to Elk Mountain Ski Resort, Inc. to utilize any photograph. video, tape, motion picture, recording or other record of my use or its facilities for any legitimate purpose.

Racer's Signature

Date

Parent or Guardians Signature (if racer is under 18 years of age)

NOTE: If racer is under 18 years of age and parent/guardian is not available fill out the following:

I, _________ have fully informed my parents of my activity and its inherent danger, they agree to allow me to participate in this event. Furthermore, I fully understand this agreement.

Racer's Signature

Witness

Elk Mountain Ski Resort, Inc. RR 2, Box 3328 Union Dale, PA 18470 (570) 679-4400